Republic of the Philippines
AVAO WATER DISTRICT

Wao, Lanao Del Sur

BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

DIR. ROGELIO R. MUSICO
CHAIRPERSON

DIR. ELIZABETH O. CARUMBA
VICE- CHAIRMAN

DIR. JOSEPHINE B. ATA
SECRETARY

DIR. ANA MARIA R. YAO
TREASURER

DIR. MA. NELLIE N. EMBORGO
AUDITOR

ENGR. TOMAS C. CARUMBA JR.
GENERAL MANAGER

E-Mail Address:

waowaterd@yahoo.com
0917-705-3065

VISION:

10 BE THE FINEST AND
PROFICIENT WATER DISTRICT,
EXTENDING EXCELLENT SERVICES,
WITH QUALITY WATER AT A
REASONABLE COST, ADDRESSING
THE EMERGENT NEED OF THE
CONCESSIONAIRES, EMPLOYEES
AND THE COMMUNITY, AND
PROVIDING WATER RESOURCE
SUSTAINABILITY.

WE COMMIT RELIABLE SERVICE,
24/7 SUPPLY OF POTABLE AND
AFFORDABLE WATER TO SATISFY
AND UPHOLD THE WELL- BEING OF
OUR CONCESSIONAIRES BY
CONDUCTING OURSELVES AS
PUBLIC SERVANTS, UPHOLDING
THE TENETS OF PROFESSIONALISM
AND TAKING PRO- ACTIVE STANCE
IN ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS.

CORPORATE PHILOSOPHY.

“SERVICE WITH DIGNITY AND
PROFICIENCY™

April 18, 2023

ATTY. ANDERSON A. LO

Deputy Ombudsman

Office of the Deputy Ombudsman for Mindanao
Libra Street corner Earth Street,

GSIS Heights, Matina, Davao City

Dear Atty. Lo:
Good day!

Respectfully submitting to your good office a copy of the following
documents:

1. Review & Compliance Procedure for SALN (2023)
2. Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Net Worth (SALN)

a. Gerardo C. Alfornon

b. Marvien T. Balane

c. Claire Victoria F. Barit

d. Norhata T. Bermejo

e. Noveline Marie H. Boral

f. Edgar Q. Cabatan

g. Engr. Tomas c. Carumba Jr.

h. Crizzle Gay C. Castillano

i. Jaime A. Castor

j. Nestor C. Dadivas

k. Anie Rose F. Fuentesfina

I. Ricardo C. Hanoyan

m. Joe Paul M. Imperial

n. Jadrian A. Justalero

o. Lenilia R. Lanado

p. Mardy Grace F. Lanado

g. Jerson D. Mindoro

r. Julius Ceasar D. Molina

s. Kent Bryan G. Musico

t. Donn Glenard A. Pablico

u. Ruben B. Pacquiao

v. Floricel B. Puno

w. Johannes C. Setier

x. Reynold B. Villarta

3 Summary List of Filers (Attachment A)

4, Certification (Attachment B)

5. Certification of None Filers (Attachment C)
6. Certification of Electronic Copies

Thank you very much.




Republic of the Philippines

WAO WATER DISTRICT

Wao, Lanao Del Sur

REVIEW AND COMPLIANCE PROCEDURE IN THE FILING AND SUBMISSION OF STATEMENT
OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH (SALN)
F.Y. 2023

L RATIONALE

Pursuant to Section 10 of the Code of Conduct and Ethnical Standards for the Public Officials and Employees
(RA 6713), CSC Memorandum Circular No.3, s. 2015; and CSC Resolution No. 1300455 dated March 4, 2013 and
1500088 dated January 23,2015, and Memorandum Circular No.2, dated August 2, 2017 of the office of the
Ombudsman, this Agency hereby adopts the following guidelines to institutionalize a review and compliance
procedure for the annual submission of the Statements of Assets, Liabilities and Net worth (SALN).

IL OBJECTIVES

To ensure that all WWD officials and employees, including the Board of Directors shall accomplish and submit
the SALN with disclosure of any business interests and financial connections as well as relatives in government
service. The primary objective of the procedures is to implement the provisions on reviewing and complying with
SALN requirements to determine whether said statements have been submitted on time, are complete and are in
proper form.

ML COVERAGE

The obligation to file a SALN shall apply to all permanent, temporary and casual status including the agency
officials, i.e. the Board of Directors.

IV. CREATION OF REVIEW AND COMPLIANCE COMMITIEE

There shall be a designated Review and Compliance Committee to receive the accomplished SALN forms and to
evaluate if the same are submitted on time, complete and in proper form; and render opinion interpreting the
provisions on review and compliance procedure in the filing thereof.

V. DUTIES OF THE REVIEW AND COMPLIANCE COMMITIEE

a. The SALN Review and Compliance Committee shall receive and evaluate the SALN forms of its officials and
employees and submit all original (hard copies) of the SALNs received, together with electronic copies thereof, on or
before June 30 of every year to the Office of the Ombudsman, copy fumish the Civil Service Commission, as
specified under CSC Resolution No. 1500088, promulgated on January 23, 2015.

b. The members of the committee shall be sent to orientations relative to SALN compliance.

¢. The SALN Review and Compliance Committee or any of its members shall be knowledgeable and capable of
resolving any and all queries relative to the filling-out, submission and filing of SALN from any personnel under
their respective component units.




d. The SALN Review and Compliance Committee shall submit in alphabetical order, the following:
i. Employees who filed their SALNs with complete data;
ii. Employees who filed their SALNs but with incomplete data;
iii. Employees who did not file their SALNs.
e. Ensure that the original SALNs are timely submitted to the proper repository agencies.
f. Ensure that the copy of the Review and Compliance Procedure is posted to the Transparency Seal page at the
WWD website not later than the deadline set by the proper authorities or agencies.

VL MINISTERIAL DUTY OF THE GENERAL MANAGER

It shall be the ministerial duty of the General Manager to issue an order within five (5) days from the receipt of
Committee's final report to require those who have incomplete data in their SALNs fo correct or supply the desired
information and those who did not file their SALNs to comply, within a non- extendible period of 30 days from
receipt of said order.

VII. GUIDELINES ON THE SALN FORM
1. Basic Information

a.  Spouses who are both public officers and employees shall have the option to file their SALN either jointly or
separately:

b. In case the declarant is single or married but whose spouse is not in government service, he/she shall tick off the
box marked as "Not Applicable"
¢. Incase of joint filing, all real and personal properties shall be declared including their respective paraphernal and
capital property, if there are any.

d. The change of civil status of the declarant after December 31 of the preceding year shall not affect the nature of
the properties declared.

e. The declarant shall provide information on his/her address. However, whenever a third party request for a copy of the
SALN Form of the declarant, the agency shall have the option to shade the declarant's address for the purposes of security.
f.  Declarant must provide the information required for all his/her household, whether legitimate or illegitimate.

2. Assets, Liabilities and Net worth

a. The SALN shall contain a true and complete declaration of assets, liabiliies and net worth, including a disclosure
of business interests and financial connections of the declarant, his/her spouse and unmarried children below eighteen
(18) years of age living in his/her household. It shall also contain a disclosure of the declarant's relatives within the fourth
degree of consanguinity and affinity who are in government service.



Republic of the Philippines
WAO WATER DISTRICT

Wao, Lanao Del Sur

b.  For purposes of convenience in the computation of net worth, where the declarant's spouse has capital or
paraphemal properties or where the declarant's unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in his/her
household have their own properties, the declarant should declare the assets and liabilities of his/her spouse on a separate
sheet attached to the SALN Form. For the purposes of such declaration, the provisions in the guidelines shall likewise

apply.
¢. Assets include those within or outside the Philippines, whether real or personal, whether used in trade or

business.
d. Assets refer to declarant's real and personal properties, including those of histher spouse and unmarried children
below eighteen (18) years of age in his/her household.

3. Real Properties

a.  Declaration of real properties shall include its description, kind, location, year and mode of acquisition,
assessed value, fair market value, acquisition cost of land, building etc. including improvements thereon.

b. Real properties refer to properties which are immovable by nature. For purposes of SALN, the kind of real
properties are classified according to their use, that isresidential, commercial and agricultural, industrial or mixed
and the like.

¢. The declarant shall indicate a description of the real properties whether it is a land with building, a house and lot,
condominium unit, or an improvement such as an extension or garage, and the like.

d. Assessed value shall, for the purposes of declaration in the SALN, refer to the amount indicated as market value in the
tax declaration of the real properties involved.

e. Fair market value shall, for purposes of declaration in the SALN, refer to the amount indicated as market value in
the tax declaration of the real properties involved.

f. Improvements refer to all works that are constructed or ntroduced to the land or repairs or improvements made

to the land or building after its initial acquisition.

g Indeclaring improvements to the land, the declarant may opt to declare it separately or together with the land to which
such improvements is attached.

h. Acquisition cost is the amount of money paid to acquire or own something. This shall also refer to the amount of
expenses incurred for improvements introduced in the real property. For purposes of computing the declarant's net
worth, the acquisition cost shall be made the basis thereof.

i. The declarant shall indicate those real properties which are already titled or registered under his/her name, the name of
hisher spouse is under the name if his’er unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age and living in the
declarant's household. However, real properties already covered by a deed of sale, inherited or subject of an extrajudicial
settlement od estate but not yet titled under the declarant's name shall be disclosed.

jo In the case of properties received gratuitously eg donation or inheritance, no acquisition cost shall be
declared. However, the fair market value of said properties asfound in the tax declaration thereof must be declared.

4. Personal Properties

a.  Declaration of personal properties shall include mode, year and cost of acquisition, or value or amount of said
personal properties.



Republic of the Philippines
WAO WATER DISTRICT

Wao, Lanao Del Sur

b. Personal properties refer to jewelry, appliances, fumiture, motor vehicles and other tangible/movable properties.
This shall also include investments or other assets, such as cash on hand or in bank, negotiable instruments securities,
securities stocks, bonds and the like.

¢. Personal properties collectively acquired or are of minimal value maybe declared generally or collectively. In
which case, the declarant may write/indicate "various years" under the column for Year Acquired.

d. Personal properties, such as cash on hand and in bank, as well as stocks and the like, denominated in foreign currency
shall be converted to the corresponding Philippine currency equivalent, at the rate of exchange prevailing as of
December 31 of the preceding calendar year.

e. The amount of money and cash in the bank to be declared should be the last balance as of December 31 of the
preceding year.

f. In case of properties which are co-owned with other individuals, the declarant shall disclose the proportionate
amount of his/her share in the property.

g With regard to properties subject of a contract to sell, the amount already paid shall be declared as personal property.

h. Properties which are subject of either a chattel or real estate mortgage shall be declared in the SALN Form.
The acquisition cost to be declared shall be the actual purchase price, and the liability to be declared shall be the
outstanding balance of the loan of December 31 of the preceding year.

5. Liabilities

a.  Under labilities, the nature of liability, name of creditors and the outstanding balance shall be indicated. The
outstanding balance shall refer to the amount of money that is still due as of December 31 of the preceding calendar year.
b. Liability refers to financial liability or anything that can result to a transfer or disposal of an asset. It includes not only
those incurred by the declarant but also those of his/her spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of
age living in his/her household.

¢. Nature of liability refers to the type of loan obtained from banks, financial institutions, GSIS, PAG-IBIG and others,
such as personal multi-personal, multi-purpose, salary calamity loan and other like.

d. Outstanding balance refers to the amount of money that one still owes on the loan as of December 31 of the
preceding calendar year.

6. Computation of Net Worth

a. Net worth is the sum of all assets (real and personal) less total liabilities.

b. In the case of real properties, the acquisition cost shall be used in the computation of the net worth.

¢. Inthe case of personal properties. the acquisition cost or amount/value of money shall be used in the computation of
the total net worth.

d. Excluded from the computation of real and personal properties are the properties of unmarried children below 18
years of age living in the declarant's household.

e. If the spouse of the declarant is not a public officer or employee, the latter's paraphernalia or capital
properties shall not be mcluded in the computation of the declarant's net worth.



Republic of the Philippines

WAO WATER DISTRICT

Wao, Lanao Del Sur

f. Paraphernal property refers to the properties exclusively owned by the wife. g. Capital property refers to the properties
exclusively owned by the husband.

h. Community property refers to the properties owned by the spouses at the time of the celebration of the marriage or
acquired thereafter, subject to the exceptions provided for by the law (Article 91, Family Code of the Philippines). In the
absence of any marriage settlement the property relations of the spouses shall be govemed by the rules on absolute
community of property under the Family Code of the Philippines.

i In case of joint filing, the declarant's total net worth and that of his/her spouse shall be the difference between the
total assets (real and personal propertics) less the total liabilities.

7. Other Matters

a. In order to prevent unauthorized insertions or pulling out of pages, pagination shall read as page 1of number of pages,
page 2 of number pages, and so on.

b. In case of joint filing, the declarant and hisher spouse shall sign in the spaces provided for just below the
certification.

¢. Ifthe spouse is not a public officer or employee, the declarant shall still cause him/herto sign the SALN. In case of
non-compliance with the signature of the spouse, an explanation should be attached to the SALN Form for such non-
compliance.

d. The head of the agency can delegate the authority to administer oath with regard tothe SALN Form. The authority to
administer oath must be in writing.

e. The declarant is strictly required to fill up all applicable information in the SALN Form.

Otherwise, such items should be marked with "N/A" or "Not Applicable".

f.  Filling up the form may be handwritten, computerized or typewritten provided the signature of the declarant is
original. The declarant is required to write legibly if he chose to fill up the form by handwriting.

g. Additional sheets may be used, if necessary. The additional sheet shall indicate the name of the declarant, his/her
position and agency name, the year covered by the SALN and which shall be signed on each page.

h. No necessary markings shall be made on the form.

VII. PENALTY FOR NON-FILING OF SALN

Failure to submit the corrected SALN in accordance with the procedure and within the given period shall be a ground for
disciplinary action. The administrator may issue a show-cause order directing the concerned employee to submit comment or
counter affidavit. Failure to comply, the management may continue with the conduct of the administrative proceedings
pursuant to the 2017 Revised Rules of Administrative Cases inthe Civil Service.

IX. EFFECTIVITY

The WWD SALN Review and Compliance Procedure shall become effective after the approval of the General Manager and
the WWD SALN Review and Compliance Committee.



Republic of the Philippines

WAO WATER DISTRICT

Wao, Lanao Del Sur

APPROVEDBY THE SALN REVIEW AND COMPLIANCECOMMITTEE:

MARVIEN T,)JBALANE NOVELIN BORAL
y&& DADIVAS
Noted By:
ENG - CARUMBA, JR.

Gengral Manager




Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 31,2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file t ired statements jointly or separately.
Q Joint Filing U Separate Filing Not Applicable
DECLARANT: ALFORNON GERARDO C. POSITION: UTILITY WORKER B.
(Family Name) (First (M.I) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
Name)
ADDRESS: BRGY.MANILA GROUP, OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY.WESTERN,WAO LANAO DEL
WAO LANAO DEL SUR SUR
SPOUSE: N/A N/A N/A POSITION: N/A
(Family Name) (First (M.L) AGENCY/OFFICE: N/A
Name)
OFFICE ADDRESS: N/A
N/A

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
TRISTAN JADE ALFORNON SEPTEMBER 3,2022 3 ot
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS

a. Real Properties*
DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT ASSESSED | CURRENT FAIR | ACQUISITION ACQUISITION
(66 bu, e oyt g é‘i‘f’nﬁ‘.ﬁl’m LOCATION VALUE | MARKET ya:.un COST
and improvements) | agricultural and mixed (e Bt I T e of . L YBAR | MDD

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A| N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A| N/A N/A

Subtotal: 0
b. Personal Properties*
DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION
: COST/AMOUNT

GADGETS 2018 6,000.00
MOTORCYCLE 2018 53,000.00
LIVESTOCK _ 2022 8,000.00
CASH IN BANK 2022 5,000.00

Subtotal : P72,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): P72,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.
Page 1 of 1



2. LIABILITIES*

'NATURE . : IEATE NAME OF CREDITORS | OUTSTANDING BALANCE
LOAN UNION 55,000
N/A N/A N/A

TOTAL LIABILITIES: P55,000.00

NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = P17,00.00
PR eSS S R SN s s S|

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
{of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
Q I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS BUSINESS ADDRESS NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTERPRISE ‘ ¥ INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL INTEREST OR CONNECTION
; CONNECTION
WWD-EA BRGY.WESTERN WAO ASSOCIATION JULY 8,2021
LANAO DEL SUR
N/A N/A N/A N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
Mit:;l/he Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE RELATIONSHIP POSITION NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or

affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: MARCH 16,2023
N/A
(Sigr,n’m;k of Declarght) (Signature of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: DRIVERS LICENSE Government Issued ID: N/A
ID No.: K03-19-004899 ID No.: N/A
Date Issued: 2019/06/28 Date Issued: N/A

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of
government issued identification card.

(PersTA Ayim'steri ng Oath)

Page 2 of 2




Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER 31, 2022
(Required by RAA. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife whe are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

O Joint Filing O Separate Filing & Not Applicable
DECLARANT: BALANE MARVIEN & POSITION: WATER RESOURCE FACILITIES
TENDER -B
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: BRGY. EXTENSION WAO OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAO

LANAO DEL SUR LANAO DEL SUR

SPOUSE: BALANE ANALYN D POSITION: CASHIER
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L) AGENCY/OFFICE: VINZ FUEL
OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. EASTERN, WAO

LANAO DEL SUR

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18] YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
KRISTINA MAY L. BALANE MAY 20, 2011 11
GABRIEL EMANNUEL L. BALANE NOVEMBER 30, 2019 3

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT ASSESSED cumn FAIR | ACQUISITION ACQUISITION
o e ] by i LOCATION VALUE | MARKET VALUE cosT
and improvements) | agricultural and mixed “'mmp‘“ml' o YEAR | MODE
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A| N/A N/A
Subtotal: 0
b. Personal Properties*
DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION
COST/AMOUNT
HOME APPLIANCES 2014 25,000.00
MOTORCYCLE 2022 162,000.00
CASH ON BANK 2022 15,000.00

Subtotal :  202,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS {a+bj:  202,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page I of 2



NATURE ; ~ NAME OF CREDITORS | OUTSTANDING BALANCE
LOAN LANDBANK 68,100.00
MPL LOAN GSIS 40,000.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 108,100.00

NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 93,900.00
e

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
{of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
QU I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS BUSINESS ADDRESS NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTERPRISE INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL INTEREST OR CONNECTION
CONNECTION
WWD-EA BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, ASSOCIATION JULY 8, 2021
LANAO DEL SUR

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
li‘i I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE RELATIONSHIP ____POSITION _NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
N/A N/A N/A N/A

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or
affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: MARCH 20, 2
{Signature of Co-Declarant/ Spouse}
Government Issued ID: WWD ID Government Issued ID: VOTER’S ID
ID No.: ID NO. 034 ID No.: 3630-0037A-E2082ALB20000
Date Issued: N/A Date Issued: N/A

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of , affi iiting to me the above-stated
government issued identification card.

(Person Admyhistering Oath)

Page 2 of 2



Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of __ December 31, 2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

Q Joind Filing O Separate Filing Not Applicable
DECLARANT: BARIT CLAIRE VICTORIA F. POSITION: ENGINEERING AIDE B
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.I) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: BRGY. EXTENSION OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN,

WAOQO, LANAO DEL SUR WAO, LANAO DEL SUR

SPOUSE: BARIT FRANCIS JAIDAN M. POSITION: OFW

(Family Name) (First Name) (M.I) AGENCY/OFFICE: N/A

OFFICE ADDRESS: N/A

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
NADIAJ CLAIRE F. BARIT DEC. 1, 2022 2months
N/A N/A N/A

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION|  KIND
{e.g. lot, house and |  ({e.g. residential,

~ ACQUISITION |  ACQUISITION

. .
Homelot Residential Brgy. Extension, Wao, 2013 cash P925,000.00
Lanao del Sur
Farm Lot Agricultural Wao, Lanao del Sur P45,000.00 | P135,000.00 | 2013 Cash P150,000.00
Farm Lot Agricultural Wao, Lanao del Sur P80,000.00 P150,000.00 2017 Cash P350,000.00
Farm Lot Agricultural Wao, Lanao del Sur P120,000.00 | P250,000.00 | 2022 Cash P220,000.00

Subtotal: P1,645,000.00

b. Personal Properties*

Motorcycle 2016 & 2019 P115,000.00
Appliances 2013-2023 P145,000.00
Pick-up Vehicle 2017 P1,150,000.00
Jewelries 2013-2020 P50,000.00
Cash in Bank 2022 P26,000.00

Subtotal : P1,486,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): P3,131,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

e |



2. LIABILITIES*

Salary Loan Landbank P40 000.00
Personal Loan Union P40,000.00
Car Loan Eastwest P350,000.00
GFAL GSIS P150,000.00
MPL GSIS P20,000.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES: P670,000.00

NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = P2,461,000.00
i e S

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
fof Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)

Q I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

| DATE OF AcQuIsITION OF
WWD-EA Brgy Western, WLDS Assoc1at10n J uly 8 2021
N/A N/A N/A N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
d I/ We do not know of any reiative/ s in the govemment service)

NAME OF RELATIVE RELATIONSHIP | POSITION | NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
Susan B. Faunillan Mother Nursing Aide Wao District Hospital
N/A N/A N/A N/A

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or
affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to inciude the year 1 first assumed office in government.

Date: March 2$ 2023

(Signature\of Reclarant) (Signgture of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: \Jb w D ! 0 Government lagued ID: "
ID No.: (VAL 1D No.: § i;cmlg SIE))
Date Issued: 01~ 04~ ) Date Issued: A‘@\ \, oA

"o

MAR 2143
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day. of
government issued identification card.

exhibiting to me the above-stated

Ay
t

(Person Afiministering Oath)

PAGE 20272



Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 31, 2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

Q Joint Filing O Separate Filing ﬂ Not Applicable
DECLARANT: BERMEJO NORHATA TUTTUH POSITION: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES AIDE
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L.) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: P-7 BRGY. GATA, WAO LANAO DEL SUR OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, LANAO
DEL SUR
SPOUSE: BERMEJO GIDEON RAMOS POSITION: N/A
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L) AGENCY/OFFICE: N/A
OFFICE ADDRESS: N/A
N/A

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
GHAZI T. BERMEJO APRIL 11, 2005 17
GHAITH T. BERMEJO JUNE 13, 2012 10

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT ASSESSED | CURRENT FAIR ACQUISITION ACQUISITION
. ko and g residential,
GREES | WLLI, | tecAON | vav | masceryaoy o0et
and improvements) | agricult al Real Property) YEAR MODE
w*
House & Lot Residential Brgy. Gata, Wao, P 67,288.00 | P33,7480.00 | 2008 cash 520,000.00

Lanao del Sur

House & Lot Residential Brgy. Muslim P 19,410.00| P 97,350.00 | 2021 cash 150,000.00
Village,Wao,Lanao

Subtotal: 670,000.00

b. Personal Properties*
DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION
COST/AMOUNT
APPLIANCES 2005 25,000.00
JEWELRIES 2018 10,000.00
CASH IN BANK N/A 35,000.00

Subtotal : 70,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 740,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page I of 2



2. LIABILITIES*

NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BALANCE
PERSONAL LOAN FICCO 9,000.00
PERSONAL LOAN UNION 19,000.00
LOAN GSIS 44,786.53
LOAN LBP 89,653.23
TOTAL LIABILITIES: 162,439.76
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 577,560.24

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
O I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS BUSINESS ADDRESS NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTERPRISE INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL INTEREST OR CONNECTION
CONNECTION
WWD-EA BRGY. WESTERN, WLDS ASSOCIATION JULY 8, 2021
N/A N/A N/A N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
Q I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE RELATIONSHIP POSITION NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
SARANG-PATAH TUTTUH SISTER TEACHER 1 KILIKILI NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL WLDS
JAMALDI TUTTUH IST COUSIN SPO2 MAIMBUNG JOLO SULO
VIRGINIA T. SUMAIL IST COUSIN TEACHER 1 MSU-JOLO SULO

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or
affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in govérnment.

Date: March 17, 2023 .
(Signature ¢f Declargnt) ——fSmrature of Cmﬁ%}muse}
Government Issued ID: VOTERS ID /NWD p | Government Issued ID: DRIVER’S LIMENSE
ID No.: VIN3630-0041A-F3080NTB20000/ &2 ID No.: KO2-09-007558
Date Issued: 6/02/2015 / Date Issued: 1/22/2023

~D

ay of 2023
_, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification

( PersWstering' Oath)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this

Page 2 of 2



Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 31,2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

Q Joint Filing Q Separate Filing & Not Applicable
DECLARANT: BILLON JAYSON QUINTO POSITION: UTILITY WORKER B
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.1.) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAQO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: BRGY.EXTENSION WAO LANAO DEL OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY.WESTERN,WAOQ,LANAQO,DEL
SUR SUR
SPOUSE: BILLON APRIL ROSE BANZA POSITION: N/A
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L.) AGENCY/OFFICE: N/A
OFFICE ADDRESS: N/A

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’'S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
ASHLEY COLINE B. BILLON 6/3/2012 10
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)
1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT ASSESSED | CURRENT FAIR ACQUISITION ACQUISITION
US| LGSR, tecsnon | vwws lmascervos =~
and improvements) agncukumlmﬂ mixed ( i ) S YEAR MODE
HOUSE | CONJUGAL 51,760.00| 259,600 .00 | 2021| CASH | 400,000.00
AND LOT BRGY.EXTENSION
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A| N/A N/A
N/A
Subtotal: 400,000.00
b. Personal Properties*
DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION
- COST/AMOUNT
APPLIANCES 2015 2 54,000.00
MOTORCYCLE 2015 53,000.00
CELLPHONE 2021 10,000.00
Subtotal : P 117,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): P 517,000.00

Page | of 2




2. LIABILITIES*

NATURE

NAME OF CREDITORS

OUTSTANDING BALANCE

N/A

N/A

N/A

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSI

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 0
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = P 517,000.00

S INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

fof Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
4 I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS BUSINESS ADDRESS NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTERPRISE P INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL | INTEREST OR CONNECTION
N : _CONNECTION :
WWD-EA BRGY.WESTERN WAO ASSOCIATION JULY 8,2021
LANAO DEL SUR
N/A N/A N/A N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
U I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE RELATIONSHIP POSITION NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
LOVELY MAE Q. PIZETA 15T COUSIN E.R DOCTOR MARILOG DIST.HOSP/DAVAQ DEL SUR
MELODY P. HERMOSURA 15T COUSIN MANAGER BSP LA UNION/SAN FERNANDO L.A

MARIEJOY P. CAJIPO 15T COUSIN TEACHER 2 DEP.ED SAN FERNANDO LA UNION

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or

affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date:MARCH 16,2023

atu
Government Issued

y e

of clarant) {S‘ignatﬁre of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)

RS LICENSE Government Issued ID: NATIONAL I.D
1D No.: _LOS 13-001809 1D No.: 3298-3570-3751-6528
Date Issued: 2018-10-22 Date Issued: 30 NOVEMBER 2022

7 A MAD I
£ & IAR .{I

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this
government issued identification card.

day of

(Person Administering Oath)

Page 2 of 2




Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 31, 2022
{(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

Q Joint Filing Q Separate Filing 8 Not Applicable
DECLARANT: BORAL NOVELINE MARIE H. POSITION: ADMINISTRATION SERVICES ASSISTANT A
(Family Name) (First Name) ML) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, LANAO DEL SUR OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, LANAO
DEL SUR
SPOUSE: BORAL KEVIN EARL L. POSITION: ELECTRO TECHNICAL OFFICER
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L) AGENCY/OFFICE: SPECTRUM MARINE & SHIP MGNT.
OFFICE ADDRESS: MAKATI CITY, METRO MANILA

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
NATHALIE MARIE H. BORAL JUNE 17, 2022 € MONTHS
N/A N/A N/A

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS

a. Real Properties*
feg lot houseand | feg residential. | LOCATION = WL.LW MARKETVALUE| | . cosT

N use) : 1 2 g ~ Real Property) 3 = :
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A| N/A N/A
===
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A| N/A N/A
Subtotal: 0

b. Personal Properties*
GOPRO HERO 4 SILVER CAMERA 2016 21,000.00
IPHONE 6S PLUS 2016 45,000.00
JEWELRIES 2021 28,500.00
CASH ON HAND . N/A 50,000.00
CASH IN BANK B N/A 619,227.65

Subtotal : P763,727.65

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): P763,727.65

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

PRGE | of 1



2. LIABILITIES*

NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BALANCE
LIFE INSURANCE AXA LIFE BASIX P209,300.00
N/A N/A N/A

TOTAL LIABILITIES: P209,300.00

NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = P554,427.60
————————————————————————

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
{of Declarant /Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
0O I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS BUSINESS ADDRESS NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTERPRISE INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL INTEREST OR CONNECTION
CONNECTION
WWD- EA BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, ASSOCIATION JULY 8, 2021
LANAO DEL SUR

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
Q I/ We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

i

NAME OF RELATIVE RELATIONSHIP POSITION NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
MARIE OVELINE S. HIBAYA MOTHER TEACHER DEPED- BARMM
HELEN L. BORAL MOTHER-IN-LAW TEACHER DEPED- BUKIDNON
VINCENT JOHN L. BORAL BROTHER-IN-LAW POLICEMAN PNP- BUKIDNON
KAREN APRILLE L. BORAL SISTER-IN-LAW TEACHER DEPED- BUKIDNON
ROSALIE S. BIATISOLA AUNT TEACHER DEPED- BARMM
ALYN S. JAURIGUE AUNT MUNICIPAL LIBRARIAN LGU-WAO MUNICIPAL LIBRARY
RONIE C. JAURIGUE UNCLE PHILHEALTH EMPLOYEE PHILHEALTH- BARMM
GENELYN H. FABRICANTE AUNT TEACHER DEPED- BARMM

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or

affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

(Signaert} (Signature O‘E éi)eclarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: OFFIC 4 Government Issued ID:  TIN ID.

1D No.: 010 ID No.: 500-729-069-000
Date Issued: JANUARY 2022 Date Issued: APRIL 29, 2016

Date: MARCH 10, 2073)

MAD N7

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day. of
government issued identification card. o

[ N

exhibiting to me the above-stated

(PerSax Administering Oath)

PRGE 2 of 2




Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file

DECLARANT:

ADDRESS:

SPOUSE:

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of

Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Required by R.A. 6713)

required statements jointly or separately.

UTILITY WORKER B

WAO WATER DISTRICT

BRGY. WESTERN, WAO

LANAO DEL SUR

LGU EMPLOYEE — CONTRACTUAL

LGU - WAO

Q Joint Filing O Separate Filing Not Applicable
CABATAN EDGAR Q. POSITION:
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L) AGENCY/OFFICE:
BRGY. MANILA GROUP WAO OFFICE ADDRESS:
LANAO DEL SUR
CABATAN MARICEL G. POSITION:
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.I) AGENCY/OFFICE:
OFFICE ADDRESS:

BRGY. WESTERN, WAO

LANAO DEL SUR

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
JESTONY G. CABATAN JANUARY 30, 2008 14
MARY PRINCESS G. CABATAN DECEMBER 18, 2013 9
ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18}
years of age living in declarant’s household)
1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT ASSESSED | CURRENT FAIR ADQW ACQUISITION
fo-de B o i e, LOCATION VALUE | MARKET VALUE| , cosT
and improvements) wmﬁmm (e Saupt I the Tix Oclemtion o (L RRAR | - IIGHIND
HOUSE & | RESIDENTIAL BRGY. MANILA 150,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 2008 CASH 210,000.00
LOT GROUP, WAO, LANAO
DEL SUR
Subtotal: 210,000.00
b. Personal Properties*
.
COST/AMOUNT
APPLIANCES AND FURNITURE 2000 40,000.00
MOTORCYCLE 2021 100,000.00
Subtotal : 140,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS (a+b):  350,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page 1 of 2




2. LIABILITIES*

NATURE NAME OF OUTSTANDING BALANCE
MOTORCYCLE MOTORBOY - WAO 32,400.00
LOAN WWD - EA 50,000.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES: 82,400.00
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 267,600.00
e it

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
{of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18] years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
Q I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS BUSINESS ADDRESS NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTERPRISE GOSN INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL | INTEREST OR CONNECTION
S ik CONNECTION
WWD - EA BRGY. WESTERN, WAOQO, ASSOCIATION JULY 8, 2021
LANAO DEL SUR

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
Q I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE RELATIONSHIP

POSITION

~ NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS

N/A N/A

N/A

N/A

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated
are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure
from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that
may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those
of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous
years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

MARCH 20, 2023

R/

Date:

b

(W of Declarant) (Sig'r‘f&fure of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: WWD ID Government Issued ID: TIN
ID No.: JO 20090303 ID No.: 744-094-674-000
Date Issued: 01/03/2022 Date Issued: 06/01/2019

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 'daj of

government issued identification card.

, affiapt ibiting to me the above-stated

(

Page 2of 2

irson Administering VOath)




Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER 31, 2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

QO Joint Filing &l Separate Filing Q Not Applicable
DECLARART. .- CARUMBA TOMAS JR. c. POBITION: GENERAL MANAGER
(Family Name) (First Name] (M.L.) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT

ADDRESS:  BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, LANAO DEL SUR

OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAQ, LANAO DEL SUR

SPOUSE: CARUMBA TECELYN B. POSITION: SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.1) AGENCY/OFFICE: SCHOOL OF THE MORNING STAR

OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. EASTERN, WAO, LANAO DEL SUR

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIG EN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN D T'S HOUSEHOLD

DATE OF BIRTH AGE
CARUMBA GABRIELLA ANN OCTOBER 18, 2006 16
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
DESCRIPTION KIND : EXACT ASSESSED | CURRENT FAIR | ACQUISITION ACQUISITION
o el OIS e e O  LOCATION  VALUE | MARKET VALUE cosT
and bixis ik agriniral and nisd. {As found in the Tax Declaration of
i i YEAR | MODE
LOT RESIDENTIAL BRGY. BALULANG, CDO 300,000 500,000.00 2009 NSTALLMENT  200,000.00
LOT RESIDENTIAL BRGY. WESTERN, WAO 300,000 500,000.00 2000 CASH 240, 000.00
LOT AGRICULTURAL BRGY. MANILA GROUP 450,000.00 800,000.00 po12 NSTALLMENT 450,000.00
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Subtotal: P 890,000.00
b. Personal Properties*
COST/AMOUNT
2 UNITS BACKHOE SECOND HAND 2020 P 600,000.00
1 UNIT SELF LOADER 2020 500,000.00
1 UNIT PICK UP 2019 1,500,000.00
1 UNIT MON
| TERO 2014 4 1,200,000.00

Subtotal : P3,800,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 4,690,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.
Page Iof 1L



LIABILITIES*

NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BALANCE
HEAVY EQUIPMENT PRIVATE P1,500,000.00
SERVICE VEHICLE METROBANK 1,000,000.00
GFAL Gsis 376,630.49
SALARY LOAN LANDBANK 170,000.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES: P3,046,630.49

NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = p1 64336951
T

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
fof Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’'s Household)
A I/ We do not have any business interest or finandal connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS BUSINESS ADDRESS NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
: ENTERPRISE " INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL INTEREST OR CONNECTION
CONNECTION
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
& [/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE ; RELATIONSHIP _POSITION NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A

1 hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or
affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year | first assumed office in government.

Date: M)}RCH 08, 2023 \
N (Signjature of Declarant) 7 (Stg-na!u.rf of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Isstied ;" _CRIVERS LICENSE Government Issued 1D: PASSHCNGY
: § PB96B661A
1D No.: KO3-90-073808 ID No.:
Date Issued: “2075-05-30 Date Issued: 2018-10-01

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of i ibi to fne the above-stated
government issued identification card.
G MAU

{Person istering Oath)
Page 2of 2




Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH
As of DECEMBER 31, 2022

{Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

O Joint Filing 0 Separate Filing O Not Applicable
DECLARANT: CASTILLANO CRIZZLE GAY C. POSITION: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES AIDE
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.1) AGENCY/OFFICE: VAU WATER DISTRIC
ADDRESS: BRGY. EASTERN, WAO, LANAQ DEL SUR OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY, WESTERN, WAQ, LANAO DEL SUR
SPOUSE: CASTILLANO KRISON S POSITION: ENGINEER 1
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L) AGENCY/OFFICE: LGU-WAO
OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, LANAO DEL SUR

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18] YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

DATE OF BIRTH AGE
CHRIS RAYCOV EZEKIEL C. CASTILLANO APRIL 20, 2016 6
CHRIS ABBYGAIL C. CASTILLANO JANUARY 07, 2020 2
N/A NIA N/A
N/A N/A NI/A
ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)
1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT ASSESSED | CURRENT FAIR ACQUISITION ACQUISITION
aon b &nd | g aicutal LOCATION VALUE | MARKET VALUE COST
and improvements) | agricultural and mixed {As found in the Tax Declaration of | ypap | MODE
g Real Property)
HOUSE & LOT RESIDENTIAL | P1BRGY. EASTERN, WAO| 64,700.00 347,000.00 2020 |INHERITED/
LANAO DEL SUR INSTALLMENT 500, 000.00
LOT RESIDENTIAL BRGY. MANILA GROUP 36,232.00 181,720.00 2022 |INSTALLMENT 280, 000.00
WAQ, LANAO DEL SUR
LOT AGRICULTURE BRGY. MILAYA WAO,LANAQ 51,760.00 259,600.00 2022 INSTALLMENT 400,000.00
DEL SUR
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NIA N/A N/A
Subtotal: P 1,180, 000.00
b. Personal Properties*
> COST/AMOUNT
CELLPHONE PLANS 2018-2019 98,176.00
MOTORCYCLE 2016 INHERITED
JEWELRIES 2018-2022 25, 000.00
CASH IN BANK 2018-2022 500,000.00.
Subtotal : 623,176.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): ! 803.176.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.
Page lof '




LIABILITIES*

NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS ou R ==
| PERSONAL LOAN PRIVATE —
SSS LOAN SSS 456'0934.00
NIA N/A =
NIA oA T
TOTAL LIABILITIES: _486,034,90
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = ' 1.317,142.00
1ecess T e S
* Additional sheet/s may be used, if iy

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)

XX If We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS BUSINESS ADDRESS BUS DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
. ENTERPRISE E INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL | INTEREST OR CONNECTION
CONNECTION
N/A N/A NA WA
NIA N/A N/A NIA
N/A NiA N/A N/A
NIA NIA A e

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and nso)
O I/ We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE RELATIONSHIP POSITION NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
KRISON S. CASTILLANO SPOUSE ENGINEER1  |LGU-WAO
DONNA MAE S. CASTILLANO SISTER TEACHER 1 DEP-ED-KALILANGAN
RAYMOND S. CASTILLANO BROTHER MEDICAL OFFICER 3 | NORTHERN MINDANAO MEDICAL CENTER
DAVE ALGER CABUDOY BROTHER IN LAW PATROLMAN PARANG MAGUINDANAO
RONALD JOSHUA VILLALBA BROTHER IN LAW PATROLMAN PARANG MAGUINDANAO

1 hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or

affinity.

1 hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: APRIL 18, 2023

S

(Skgnature of\Deefarant

Government Issued 1D:

POSTAL ID

r

(Si 'of Gg-Decidritt/ Spouse)

Government Issu

1D No.:

M1710275473

D: DRIVERS LICENSE

ID No.:

Date Issued:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ___day bf

DECEMBER 14_2021

KO2-10-005040

Date Issued:

government issued identification card.

JULY 03 2022

Al
1

, 4
(PebSon) apiistering Oath)
(Pursuant to R.A 3400)

Page 2of 2




Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23,

2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER 31, 2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

Q Joint Filing QO Separate Filing & Not Applicable

DECLARANT: CASTOR JAIME A POSITION: UTILITY WORKER B

(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: BRGY. EASTERN WAO OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAO,

LANAO DEL SUR LANAO DEL SUR

SPOUSE: CASTOR NELPHA S POSITION: OFW

(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L) AGENCY/OFFICE: N/A

OFFICE ADDRESS: QATAR

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE

JANE S. CASTOR JUNE 27, 2009 14
ALDRIN S. CASTOR JUNE 12, 2011 12
LUIGI S. CASTOR JANUARY 30, 2013 10

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
{Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
DESCRIPTI KIND EXACT ASSESSED CURRENT ACQUISITION ACQUISITI
fe.g- residential, :
ON B i LOCATION VALUE FAIR ‘ ON COST .
{e.g lot, house | agricultural and mixed MARKET
and lot, use)
Wﬁﬂ::iilﬁlm : VALUE
: {As found in the Tax Declaration of
improvements) ; : i v ) i YEAR MODE
HOUSE RESIDENTIAL BRGY. EASTERN, WAO, | 100,000.00 75,000.00 2010 CASH 75,000.00
LANAO DEL SUR
FARM LOT AGRICULTURAL BRGY. MALAIGANG, 100,000.0 400,000.00 2010 INHERITANCE -
WAO, LANAO DEL SUR
LOT RESIDENTIAL BRGY. EASTERN, WAO, 50,000.00 150,000.00 2010 INHERITANCE -
LANAO DEL SUR

Subtotal: 75,000.00
b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
MOTORCYCLE SINGLE 2019 60,000.00
MOTORCYCLE W/ SIDECAR 2021 33,000.00
APPLIANCES 2020 50,000.00
Subtotal : 143,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 218,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.
Page | of 2



2. LIABILITIES*

NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BALANCE
LOAN UNION 25,000.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES: 25,000.00
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 193,000.00

ST
* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
(of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
QO I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF 'BUSINESS ADDRESS NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTITY/BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL | INTEREST OR CONNECTION
ENTERPRISE : CONNECTION R
WWD-EA BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, ASSOCIATION JULY 8, 2021
LANAO DEL SUR

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
Q I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE RELATIONSHIP POSITION NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
VIOLETA D. CASTOR SISTER-IN-LAW TEACHER DEP-ED - BARMM

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity
or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: MARCH 20, 2023
(S of Declarant) (S'gnatun?éf Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: DRIVER’S LICENSE Government Issued ID: \/oTeL§
ID No.: KO3 - 12 - 000741 ID No.: 350~ 0010R- LA0E1NSC - 20000
Date Issued: JULY 30, 2022 Date Issued:
. L4MR AN
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of ,

government issued identification card.
|

71:&13 to me the above-stated
ed

(Person Adminisfering Oath)

Page2of 2



Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No.
1500088

Promulgated on January 23,
2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 31,2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)
Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

O Joint Filing Separate Filing O Not Applicable
DECLARANT: DADIVAS NESTOR C. POSITION: ENGINEERING AIDE B
(Family Name) (First Name} (M.L) AGENCY /OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: PARK AREA WAO, LANAO OFFICE WESTERN WAO LANAO DEL
ADDRESS: SUR
DEL SUR
SPOUSE: DADIVAS VIRGENIA V. POSITION: TEACHER
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.1) AGENCY/OFFICE: NORTH PARK AREA ELM.SCHOOL
OFFICE WAO,LANAO DEL SUR
ADDRESS:

N/A

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S

NAME

HOUSEHOLD

DATE OF BIRTH

AGE

N/A

N/A

N/A

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
DESCRIPTION - KIND EXACT ASSESSED | CURRENT FAIR ACQUISITION ACQUISITION
g itosgd L brergrapm ol LOCATION VALUE | MARKET VALUE COST
_*
HOMELOT | PERSONAL m"gﬂm- 10,352.00 51,920.00 | 2004 | CASH | 80,000.00
HOMELOT CONJUGAL mj—;‘;‘“ AREA, 8,411.00 42,185.00 | 2007 | CASH 65,000.00
Subtotal: 145,000.00
b. Personal Properties*
DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED - ACQUISITION
COST/AMOUNT
APPLIANCES 2020 40,000.00
CASH IN BANK 2021 15,000.00
Subtotal : 55,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS (a+b}): 200,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page 1 of 2




2. LIABILITIES*

NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING
3 ; BALANCE
LOAN UNION . 15,000.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES: 15,000.00
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 185,000.00

e S
* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.
BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
{of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
O I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF BUSINESS ADDRESS - NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE OF ACQUISITION
ENTITY/BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL OF INTEREST OR
ENTERPRISE CONNECTION ____ CONNECTION
WWD-EA S L ey ARG DL ASSOCIATION JULY 8,2021
N/A N/A N/A N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
O I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE RELATIONSHIP POSITION 'NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS

NANETTE D. SORIANO SISTER SCHOOL PRINCIPAL OLD NONGNONGAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
EMY H. VILLARTA SISTER IN-LAW TEACHER NORTH PARK AREA ELEM. SCHOOL

VIRGENIA V. DADIVAS WIFE TEACHER NORTH PARK AREA ELEM. SCHOOL

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net
worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried
children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge,
the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of
consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial
connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with
me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: March 16,2023
/ {Signature of Declarant) {Signature of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: OFFICE ID Government Issued DEPED-ID
1D:
ID No.: 029 ID No.: TCH1-2765-1998
Date Issued: 01/03/2022 Date Issued: 07/06/2017

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this __ day_of _ , affian ibiting tone the above-stated

government issued identification card.
(Person drr(i}lstering Oath)

Page 2 of 2




Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER 31, 2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

Q Joint Filing

U Separate Filing

& Not Applicable

DECLARANT: FUENTESFINA, ANIE ROSE F. POSITION: ACCOUNTING PROCESSOR A

(Family Name) (First Name) (M.I) AGENCY /OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: OSMENA STREET, BRGY. OFFICE ADDRESS:  SULTAN MAMACO SARIPADA ST,

EASTERN, WAO,  LANAO DEL SUR BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, LANAO
DEL SUR

SPOUSE: FUENTESFINA, EDJEAN B. POSITION: N/A

(Family Name) (First Name) (M.I) AGENCY /OFFICE: N/A

OFFICE ADDRESS: N/A

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
ABEGAIL MARIE FABRIGAR FUENTESFINA JANUARY 19, 2019 4 YEARS OLD
ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)
1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT - ASSESSED | CURRENT FAIR ACQUISITION ACQUISITION
UREAE| ofESE. | o ecmor | wem lwwerver o,
and improvements) .a.grmlihi_mlram‘llrrnmd " Real mn- MODE
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A| N/A N/A
Subtotal: -0-
b. Personal Properties*
DESCRIPTION 'YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION
COST/AMOUNT
YAMAHA MIO 11258 2019 72,400.00
JEWELRIES VARY 34,989.00
CASH IN BANK N/A 138,306.55
CASH ON HAND N/A 194,000.00
Subtotal : 439,695.55
439,695.55
TOTAL ASSETS (a+b):

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Yoge 1oy 2



2. LIABILITIES*

NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BALANCE
MULTI-PURPOSE LOAN HDMF 9,347.30
COMPUTER LOAN GSIS 23,599.92
EMERGENCY LOAN GSIS 20,000.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 52,947.22
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 386,748.33

* Additional sheet/s may b

e used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
{of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
O I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS BUSINESS ADDRESS NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTERPRISE INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL INTEREST OR CONNECTION
CONNECTION

WAQO WATER DISTRICT SULTAN MAMACO MEMBER/SECRETARY JULY 08, 2021

EMPLOYEES SARIPADA ST., BRGY.

ASSOCIATION WESTERN, WAQO, LANAO

DEL SUR
N/A N/A N/A N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
QO I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE

POSITION NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS

MARSHA M. FABREGAR

SISTER

TEACHER PANANG NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or

affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and

secure from all appropriate government agencies,

including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such

documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date:

March 20, 2023

e

(Signatutke of Declarant)

Government Issued ID:

UNIFIED MULTI-PURPOSE ID

ID No.:

CRN-011-1138-9603-2

Date Issued:

N/A

SUBSCRIBED AND

SWORN to before me this

government issued identification card.

(Signature 4f &b-Declarant/ Spouse)

Government Issued ID:  COMELSC
ID No.: VIN' P90 -000 A - LLAG0ED T 000D

Date Issued: N/A

t

__day of 3 iting to me the above-stated

(Persowmisteﬁng Oath)

foge 2 o *



Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No.
1500088

Promulgated on January 23,
2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 31,2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

Q Joint Filing Q Separate Filing & Not Applicable
DECLARANT: HANOYAN RICARDO C. POSITION: WATER MAINTENANCE MAN-C
(Family Name]j (First Name) (M.L.) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: MANILA GROUP WAO, LANAO OFFICE WESTERN WAO LANAO DEL
ADDRESS: SUR
DEL SUR
SPOUSE: HANOYAN JULIETA D. POSITION: HOUSEWIFE
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.1) AGENCY/OFFICE: N/A
OFFICE N/A
ADDRESS:

N/A

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S
HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
N/A N/A N/A

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT ASSESSED | CURRENT FAIR ACQUISITION ACQUISITION

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION
: COST/AMOUNT
APPLIANCES AND JEWELRIES 2000 20,000.00
MOTORCYCLE 2021 68,520.00
CASH IN BANK 2021 5,000.00
Subtotal : 93,520.00
TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 173,520.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page 1 of 1



2. LIABILITIES*
NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BALANCE
MOTORCYCLE LOAN SKYGO-KALILANGAN 33,240.00
LOAN UNION 45,000.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES: 78,240.00
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 95,280.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
fof Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen [18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
O I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF BUSINESS ADDRESS NATURE OF DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTITY/BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL INTEREST OR
ENTERPRISE CONNECTION CONNECTION
WWD-EA BRGY.WESTERN,WAO, LANAO ASSOCIATION JULY 8,2021
DEL SUR
N/A N/A N/A N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
{(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
=4 I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE RELATIONSHIP POSITION NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS

N/A N/A N/A N/A

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net
worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried
children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge,
the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of
consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial
connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with
me in my household covering previous years to include the year [ first assumed office in government.

Date: March 16,2023
> e
(Signature of Declarant) (WCO—WW}

Government Issued ID:  TIN / gurmee 1V Government Issued ID:  VOTER'S ID

ID No.: TIN# 481-733-812 / Py ID No.: VIN3630-0069A-K 1869JDH20000

Date Issued: 03/02/2016 Date Issued: 06/02/2015

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this __day_of t fexhibiting to me the above-stated

government issued identification card. y

(Rersgn Administering Oath)

Page 2 of 2



Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER 31, 2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

4 Joint Filing QO Separate Filing O Not Applicable
DECLARANT: IMPERIAL JOE PAUL M. POSITION: ENGINEERING AIDE - B
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.1) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: P3B Brgy. Manila Group, Wao, Lanao del Sur OFFICE ADDRESS: WAQ, LANAO DEL SUR
SPOUSE: IMPERIAL EMELITA c: POSITION: ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE III/CLERK I
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.1) AGENCY/OFFICE: LGU - WAO
OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAO,

LANAO DEL SUR

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
s e ”m‘ - LOCATION ~ VALUE  FAIR MARKET Sl e N cosT
HOUSE AND RESIDENTIAL P3B, BRGY. MANILA 280,000.00 335,000.00 2006 | INSTALLMENT | 280,000.00
LoT GROUP, WAO, LANAO
DEL SUR
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Subtotal: 280,000.00
b. Personal Properties*
: WS et R ‘ A s "H‘H '?":-:f': SR S HAR 6 (i Utl‘l?m
HOME APPLIANCES & FURNITURE 2011 & 2015 100,000.00
MOTORCYCLE 2007, 2019 & 2022 210,000.00
MULTICAB 2018 150,000.00
CASH ON HAND 2022 15,000.00
CASH ON BANK 2022 25,000.00

Subtotal : 500,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 780,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Fage 7o 2




2. LIABILITIES*

.'i-, ,,'ii- i".,r G Vg LB, — i O e diog LN T AL £ = e WA,
LANDBANK OF THE PHILIPPINES 100,000.00
GSIS 50,000.00
LIFE INSURANCE ST. PETER 50,000.00
LOAN MARADUGAO COOP. 55,000.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES: 255,000.00
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 525,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
(of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
Q I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS

- CONNECT

'E OF ACQUISITION OF

sl

WWD - EA

BRGY. WESTERN, WAO,

ASS

OCIATION JULY 8, 2021

LANAO DEL SUR
N/A N/A N/A N/A
RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
Q I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)
NAME OF RELATIVE __RELATIONSHIP ___POSITION ___ NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
ANNA NERISSA IMPERIAL DAUGHTER LOCAL LEGISLATIVE SANGUNIANG BAYAN - WAO, LANAO DEL SUR
STAFF I
N/A N/A N/A N/A

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or

affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: MARCH 20, 2023

S

(Sibrature of-Peclarant)

Government Issued ID:

NATIONAL ID

ID No.:

5845-1461-9018-2094

Date Issued:

AUGUST 19, 2022

government issued identification card.

Fage 2 o 2

.

7N

(SignamreWt/ Spouse)

Government Issued ID: NATIONAL ID
ID No.: 2604-1702-9387-2095
Date Issued: AUGUST 19, 2022

7 MAR 0

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day

of

phibiting to me the above-stated

- JPerszfnistering Oath)




Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER 31, 2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the ired statements jointly or separately.
Q Joint Filing Q Separate Filing D)I'Ve;lApplicable

DECLARANT: JUSTALERO JADRIAN A. POSITION: CUSTOMER SERVICE ASST. - D
(Family Name) (First Name) (ML) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT

ADDRESS: E. AGUINALDO BRGY. EXTENSION OFFICE ADDRESS:  WESTERN, WAO LANAO DEL SUR

ST. :

WAO, LANAO DEL SUR

SPOUSE: JUSTALERO CHELO MAY S. POSITION: ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK
(Family Name) (First Name) M.I) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO DISTRICT HOSPITAL

1 OFFICE ADDRESS:  WESTERN, WAO LANAO DEL SUR

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
JADEN CHRISTER S. JUSTALERO FEBRUARY 19, 2017 6
JACEY CHELIAN S. JUSTALERO JANUARY 27, 2020 3
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH

(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*

200,000

HOUSE P4, BRGY. 40,000 180,000 2018 | CASH

B EXTENSION, WAO
LANAO DEL SUR
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A| N/A N/A
Subtotal: 200,000

T e

HONDA XRM-110 MOTORCYCLE

2003 30,000
3 UNITS OF PERSONAL DESKTOP COMPUTER 2020 100,000
DELL 15.6” FHD LAPTOP 2020 30,000
ANDROID PHONE 2019 6,000
CASH ON HAND 2023 5,000
WWD-EA SHARE 2023 10,000
Subtotal : 181,000
TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 381,000

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page 1 of 2



2. LIABILITIES*

LANDBANK OF THE PHILIPPINES - WAQO 135,000

N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 135,000
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 246,000

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
(of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
Q I We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

SRR = v ~T T

BRGY. WESTERN, WAO ASSOCIATION

LDS
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
Q I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

GAMALIEL V. SARMIENTO BROTHER IN LAW OFFICE CLERK LOCAL GOV'T. UNIT/WAOQO LDS
ZEZHEN B. JUSTALERO AUNTIE OFFICE CLERK LOCAL GOV'T. UNIT/CDO CITY
NETCHIE O. JUSTALERO SISTER IN-LAW OFFICE CLERK LOCAL GOV'T. UNIT/MALITBOG BUKIDNON

N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated
are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure
from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that
may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those
of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous
years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: MARCH 17, 2
58T Bt
(Signature jof DBclarant) (Signature of Co-Declldrant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: PRC / am’ww e Government Issued ID: VOTERS ID
ID No.: 1379588 [ Q2] ID No.: 3630-0069B - FO9 &2 cYCI 0000
Date Issued: 06/23/2015 Date Issued: N/A g

3 MAR 2023

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of
government issued identification card.

exhibiting to me the above-stated

VRS

(Pérson/Administering Oath)



Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER 31, 2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file ti
Q Joint Filing O Separate Filing

required statements jointly or separately.

Not Applicable

DECLARANT: LANADO LENILIA R POSITION: CUSTOMER SERVICES OFFICER A
[Fami]y Name) (First Name) (M.I.} AGENCY/OFFICE: WAQO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: BRGY. MANILA OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, LANAO
GROUP
WAQ, LANAO DEL SUR
DEL SUR
SPOUSE: LANADO DANILO S. POSITION: N/A
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.I) AGENCY/OFFICE: N/A
OFFICE ADDRESS: N/A
N/A

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)
1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT ASSESSED | CURRENT FAIR ACQUISITION ACQUISITION
e b ouie ST LOCATION VALUE | MARKET VALUE COST
and improvements) agrculturl and mixed SRESEAL o T Pliaeon of YEAR | MODE
House & l Residential | Brgy. Manila Group,| P69,876.00 | P350,460.00 | 1997 Cash P540,000.00
Lot Wao, Lanao del Sur
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Subtotal: 540,000.00
b. Personal Properties*
DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION
COST/AMOUNT
Appliances 2005, 2011 & 2020 160,000.00
Furnitures 2006 & 2015 100,000.00
Truck Van 2015 150,000.00
Adventure . 2008 200,000.00
Subtotal : 610,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): P1,150,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page | of 2




2. LIABILITIES*

NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BALANCE
Policy Loan Government Service Insurance System 92,710.94
Multi Purpose Loan Government Service Insurance System 308,874.38
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 401,585.32

NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 748,414.68
R i

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
(of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18] years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)

Q I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS BUSINESS ADDRESS NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTERPRISE INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL | INTEREST OR CONNECTION
CONNECTION
WWD-EA Brgy. Western, Wao, Lanao Association July 8, 2021
del Sur
N/A N/A N/A N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

O I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE RELATIONSHIP POSITION NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
Dra. Lilibeth R. Cristobal sister Dentist 11 Rural Health Unit/Wao, Lanao del Sur
Mardy Grace F. Lanado Daughter-In-Law Cashier B Wao Water District/Wao, Lanao del Sur
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A

1 hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18] years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or
affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: March 20, 2023
{Signature of Declarant) }‘s“i'gnah.tre of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: g%‘cg I%E Z M: A v - Government Issued ID: _0SCA 1D
ID No.: U ID No.: h(.E&
Date Issued: Date Issued: I.I]n
MAR 2023
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of , affiant-eithibiting to me the above-stated

government issued identification card.

{Peréo\nﬁ‘ministerfﬁg Oath)
fage 12 of 2.



Revised as of January 2015

Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 31,2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Hushand and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

Q Joint Filing QO Separate Filing ® Not Applicable
DECLARANT: LANADO MARDY GRACE F POSITION: CASHIER B

(Family Name) (First Name) (M.I) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: PUROK 5, BRGY. MANILA GROUP OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAO,
WAO, LANAO DEL SUR, 9716 LANAO DEL SUR, 9716

SPOUSE: LANADO DANIEL R POSITION: N/A

{Family Name) (First Name) (M.L) AGENCY/OFFICE: N/A

OFFICE ADDRESS: N/A

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

RAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
MIEKE DANIELA LANADO 07/31/2009 13
YSABELA DANIELLE LANADO 06/08/2011 11
KLAY DANIELE LANADO 12/19/2019 3
ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)
1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
(e.g. lot, house and | (e residential, LOCATION  VALUE | MARKETVALUE} . COST
lot, condominium | commercial, industrial, o eaasE s —— 7. :
and improvements) | agricultural and mixed | : i e e [ YBR[ MODE |
LOT RESIDENTIAL | BRGY. EXTENSION, | 15,528 77,880 2009 | CASH 120,000
WLDS
LOT AGRICULTURAL| BRGY. CEBUANO | 129,400 649,000 | 2012| CASH 1,000,000
GROUP, WLDS
LOT RESIDENTIAL BRGY. MANILA 12,940 64,900 2017| CASH 100,000
GROUP, WLDS
LOT RESIDENTIAL BRGY. BANGA, 6,470 32,450 2020| CASH 50,000
WLDS
Subtotal: P 1,270,000
b. Personal Properties*
CASH ON HAND N/A 500,000
FURNITURES & FIXTURES 2015 50,000
IT EQUIPMENTS 2019 65,000
APPLIANCES 2017 50,000
MOTORCYCLE 2021 60,000
Subtotal : P 725, 000
TOTAL ASSETS (at+b): P 1,995,000
* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.
Page 1 of 2



2. LIABILITIES*

TR OB R BTG Y R . OF "~ | oursranpive Bataxce
wairis - s _ .
COMPUTER LOAN GSIS 16,370.04
GFAL GSIS 267,080.78
EMERGENCY LOAN GSIS 28,582.79
N/A N/A N/A
TOTAL LIABILITIES: P 312,033.61

NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = P 1,682,966.39

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
(of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
Q I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS |

BRGY. WESTERN, WLDS

JULY 8, 2021

N/A

N/A

N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
0O I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

 NAMEOFRELATIVE | RELATIONSHIP | POSITION | NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
LENILIA R. LANADO MQOTHER IN LAW CSO-A WAQ WATER DISTRICT
DRA. LILIBETH R. CRISTOBAL RELATIVE DENTIST RURAL HEALTH UNIT
N/A N/A N/A N/A

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or

affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date:

March 20, 2023

(Signatur® of Declarant)
Government Issued ID: OFFICE ID
ID No.: 018
Date Issued: 2022

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ___day of

government issued identification card.

Fage

(Si?Laatur\Q_gf’ Co-Declarant/ Spouse)

LTO
K03-10-000581
October 13, 2018

Government Issued 1D:
1D No.:
Date Issued:

, affiant, exhibiting to me the above-stated

(P@dmihibtéﬁmg Oath)
7 of




Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 31, 2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

O Jeird Filing O Separaie Filing Not Applicabie

DECLARANT: MINDORO JERSON D. POSITION: DRIVER

(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN,

WAQ, LANAO DEL SUR WAOQ, LANAO DEL SUR

SPOUSE: MINDORO ROSELYN B. POSITION: GOVERNMENT WORKER

(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L) AGENCY/OFFICE: LGU-WAO

OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN,

WAO, LANAO DEL SUR

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
CHELZEY BLAZE B. MINDORO NOVEMBER 5, 2006 17 YRS. OLD
n/a n/a n/a

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1, ASSETS
a. Real Properties* ..

DESCRIPTION|  KIND 'EXACT | ASSESSED | CURRENT PAIR | ACQUISITION | ACQUISITION
House & Lot Residential Brry.Western, WLDS 25,880.00 129,875.00 2007 | Inherited 200,000.00
Farm Lot Agricultural Brgy. Cebuano Group, 154,820.00 387,041.05 2000 | Inherited 500,000.00
Land WLDS
n/a n/a a/a n/a n/a n/a a/a n/a

Subtotal:  700,000.00

b. Personal Properties*
Motorcycle 2009 59,500.00
Appliance/Furniture ! 2018 39,000.00
Cash in Bank 2023 32,000.00

Subtotal : P130,500.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): P830,500.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page | of 2



2. LIABILITIES*

N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
TOTAL LIABILITIES: N/A

NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = P830,500.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
d I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS |  BUSINESSADDRESS |  NATUREOF BUSINESS | DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTERPRISE : - | INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL | INTEREST OR CONNECTION
T il Sy : CONNECTION :
WWD-EA BRGY. WESTERN, WLDS ASSOCIATION JULY 8, 2021
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include alse Bilas, Balae and Inso)
d I/ We do not know of any reiative/ s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE _ RELATIONSHIP POSITION 'NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
Elvino B. Balicao 1 Cousin in Law Municipal Mayor LGU-WRO ., LANRD DEL SUR
N/A N/A N/A N/A

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or

affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
‘household covering previous years to include the year 1 first assumed office in government.

Date:

March 20, 2023 ka

ignature of Declarayt)

Government Issued ID:

Wwo-1p

1D No.:

02

Date Issued:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of

government issued identification card.

Ao

{Sigfaature of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)

Government Issued ID: Lélu i If_%

ID No.:
Date Issued:

RS e —

to me the above-stated

(Pers?n Aﬁjirﬁstering Oath)

fage 2 of 2



Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 31,2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Hushand and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

QO Joint Filing O Separate Filing
DECLARANT: MOLINA JULIUS CEASAR D.
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.)
ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN
WAO LANAO DEL SUR
SPOUSE: MOLINA JESSICA P.
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L.)

POSITION:

AGENCY/OFFICE:
OFFICE ADDRESS:

POSITION:

AGENCY/OFFICE:
OFFICE ADDRESS:

M Not Applicable

ENGINEERING ASSISTANT- B

WAO WATER DISTRICT

BRGY. WESTERN

WAO, LANAO DEL SUR

PACKING CREW

WAO DEVELOPMENT CORP.

BRGY. BANGA

WAQ, LANAO DEL SUR

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
SAMUEL P. MOLINA JUNE 21, 2006 16
SEDRICK P. MOLINA OCTOBER 22, 2012 11
SOFIA MARIE P. MOLINA JUNE 18, 2018 S
SEBASTIAN P. MOLINA APRIL 30, 2020 2
ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)
1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT ASSESSED | CURRENT FAIR ACQUISITION ACQUISITION
(;;I‘l‘- lot, house and fe-g mﬁmﬁ LOCATION VALUE MARKET VALUE COST
and improverséota) | aEralii ﬂ'm mixed {4y 1 gg;“n;)m“ YEAR | MODE
*_
HOUSE & CONJUGAL BRGY. CHRISTIAN 150,000.00 200,000.00 2012 CASH 355,000.00
LOT VILLAGE-WLDS
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Subtotal: 355,000.00
b. Personal Properties*
DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION
COST/AMOUNT
APPLIANCES & JEWELRIES 2010 30,000.00
MOTORCYCLE 2012 40,000.00
CASH IN BANK 2022 15,000.00
N/A N/A N/A
Subtotal:  85,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 440,000.00
2. LIABILITIES*
NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BALANCE
CPL, MPL, POLICY, EMERGENCY & GFAL | GSIS 263,902,47
N/A N/A N/A
TOTAL LIABILITIES: P 263,902.47

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities= P 176,097.53
T e SIS

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page 1 of 2




BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
{of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years o, f Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
Q I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS BUSINESS ADDRESS NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTERPRISE : iy INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL | INTEREST OR CONNECTION
_ CONNECTION
WWD-EA BRGY.WESTERN WAQO ASSOCIATION JULY 8,2021
LANAO DEL SUR
N/A N/A N/A N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
{Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
Q I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE RELATIONSHIP |  POSITION ___ NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
EVELYN M. FERRER AUNT SB SECRETARY LGU-WAO/ WAO, LANAO DEL SUR

N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or
affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: MARCH 16,2023
; Z ? ) -
ignature of Deglarant) (smmctamnt/ Spouse)
Government ] FICE ID Government Issued ID: VOTER'S ID
ID No. ID No.: 3630-0100B-E2781JPM20000
Date Iss 01/03/2022 Date Issued: 03/28/2005

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ___ day of 7 , ibifing to me the above-stated

government issued identification card.

(Perso Azrji nistering Oath)

Page2of 2




Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No.
1500088

Promulgated on January 23,
2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 31,2022
{Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

Q Joint Filing Q Separate Filing & Not Applicable
DECLARANT: Musico Kent Bryan G. POSITION: CUSTOMER SERVICE
ASSISTANT E
(Family Name) (First Name) {M.1L) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAQ WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: EASTERN, WAO, LANAO OFFICE WESTERN WAO LANAO DEL
ADDRESS: SUR
DEL SUR
SPOUSE: N/A POSITION: N/A
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.1) AGENCY/OFFICE: N/A
OFFICE N/A
ADDRESS:
N/A

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18] YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S
HOUSEHOLD

DATE OF BIRTH
10/30/2020 2

NAME
Kent Sebastian D. Musico

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
DESCRIPTION m EXACT am CURRENT FAIR ACQUISITION ACQUISITION
(;.:‘. ii,J house and (G2 m.:ﬂmt:"ml, LOCATION VALUE nmr_ VALUE COST
and improvements) | aprscultural and mieed wmmmmd YEAR | MODE
* -
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A TRIA N/A [N/A
Subtotal: N/A
b. Personal Properties*
DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION
COST/AMOUNT
Motorcycle 2019 140,000.00
Cash on Hand N/A 20,000.00
Cash in Bank N/A 20,500.00
Cellphone 2022 1,000
Subtotal : 181,500.00
TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 181,500.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

e L | Ly
Paae 1 r:??



2. LIABILITIES*

NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BALANCE
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
TOTAL LIABILITIES: 0
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 181,500.00

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
{of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
O I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

- NAME OF BUSINESS ADDRESS - NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTITY/BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL INTEREST OR
ENTERPRISE CONNECTION CONNECTION
WWD-EA BRGY. WESTERN, WAO LANAO DEL SUR ASSOCIATION JULY 8,2021
N/A N/A N/A N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
O I We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

ROGELIO MUSICO FATHER BOARD OF WAO WATER DISTRICT
DIRECTOR

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net
worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried
children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge,
the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of
consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial
connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with
me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: March 16,2023
@ N/A
(Signatiwe-ef Déciarant) (Signature of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: Driver License Government Issued ID:
ID No.: K03-18-005389 ID No.:
Date Issued: 11-23-2022 Date Issued:

MAD 7

| LULY

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ___day_of _,
government issued identification card.

eﬂﬁf{tmg to me the above-stated

(Persgn Adphinistering Oath)

Page 2 of 2



Revised as of January 2015
.. Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of _December 31, 2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

Q Joint Filing 0 Separate Filing @ Not Applicable
DECLARANT: PABLICO DONN GLENARD A. POSITION: FORESTRY ASSISTANT A
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.I) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, LANAO DEL SUR OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAQ, LANAO
DEL SUR
SPOUSE: PABLICO, LEOWILYN T. POSITION: N/A
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L) AGENCY /OFFICE: N/A
OFFICE ADDRESS: N/A

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
LEONARD MATTHEW T. PABLICO DECEMBER 28, 2016 6
AISHI GWYNN T. PABLICO AUGUST 3, 2020 2
N/A N/A N/A

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A| N/A N/A
Subtotal: N/A
GADGETS & APPLIANCES 2007-2022 . 225,851.00
JEWELRIES 2021 | 27,052.00
CASH IN BANK 2022 - /| 40,100.00
MOTORCYCLE | 2022 15,000.00
CASH ON HAND 2022 5,000.00

Subtotal : 313,003.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 313,003.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page 1 of 2



DR

COMPUTER LOAN GSIS 17,699.94

PAG-IBIG LOAN PAG-IBIG 25,091.44
EMERGENCY LOAN GSIS 5,900.04
SALARY LOAN LANDBANK 151,802.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES: 200,493.42

NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 112,509.58

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
(of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
Q I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

=

WWD-EA BRGY. WESTERN, WLDS ASSOCIATION JULY 8, 2021

FICCO BRGY. WESTERN, WLDS ASSOSCIATION 2022

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
0 I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

L . 4 1 R R R L

EL! MENDOZA 15T COUSIN-IN-LAW VICE MAYOR

ROSALINDA A. TUDIO AUNT COUNCILOR LGU-TANTANGAN SOUTH COTABATO

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or
affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: MARCH 20, 2023 o
(Slgithture of Declarant) (Signature of Eo-Declarant/ Spouse)

Government Issued ID:  DRIVERS LICENSE/ burinyew 1P Government Issued ID:  NATIONAL ID

ID No.: K02-16-007071 / 01} ID No.: PCN: 3675-0319-6071-4639

Date Issued: 01/23/2019 Date Issued: 10/29/2022

1M 24171
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this____day of _____ | affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated
government issued identification card. e / <5
ATV I”ARe sl
ar ' 11’ VH il

(Perspn Ad infstenng()ath)

Page 2 of2\'



Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No.

1500088

Promulgated on January 23,

2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 31,2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

O Joint Filing O Separate Filing d Not Applicable
DECLARANT: PACQUIAO RUBEN B. POSITION: WATER RESOURCES FACILITIES
TENDER -A
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.I) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: P-1 WESTERN, WAO, LANAO OFFICE WESTERN WAO LANAO DEL
ADDRESS: SUR
DEL SUR
SPOUSE: PACQUIAO GEMMA M. POSITION: HOUSEWIFE
(Family Name) {First Name) (M.I) AGENCY/OFFICE: N/A
OFFICE N/A
ADDRESS:
N/A

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S

HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
REYCHEL M. PACQUIAO MARCH 20,2006 16

N/A N/A N/A

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS

a. Real Properties*

DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT ASSESSED | CURRENT FAIR | ACQUISITION | ACQUISITION
ten W bpowe sl | e n watenti, LOCATION VALUE | MARKET VALUE COST
and improvements) | agricultursl and mixed As Jound & the Taox Dockawtion of YEAR | MODE

RES. LOT | CONJUGAL ﬁ‘-m'm- 3,235.00 | 16,225.00 2014 | CASH | 25,000.00

HOUSE & LOT | CONJUGAL | BRGY.WESTERN, WAO, | 25,880.00 | 129,800.00 2017 | CASH | 200,000.00

Subtotal: 225,000.00

b. Personal Properties*

DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION
ke COST/AMOUNT

APPLIANCES 2017 6,012.39
COMPUTER AND MOTORCYCLE 2020 96,219.90
CASH IN BANK 2021 15,000.00
Subtotal : 117,232.29

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 342,232.29

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page 1 of 1



2. LIABILITIES*

NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BALANCE
SALARY LOAN LBP 129,992.64
MPL/CPL/EMERGENCY LOAN GSIS 108,150.21
MOTORCYCLE LOAN THRUMP COMPANY 90,000.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES: 328,142.85
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 14,089.44

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

{of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
U I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF BUSINESS ADDRESS NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTITY/BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL INTEREST OR
ENTERPRISE CONNECTION CONNECTION
WWD-EA PIRGE: WESTERIL WA LANAL DOJ.0UR ASSOCIATION JULY 8,2021
N/A N/A N/A N/A
RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
{Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
f I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)
NAME OF RELATIVE _ RELATIONSHIP POSITION NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
N/A N/A N/A N/A

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net
worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried
children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge,
the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of
consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial
connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with
me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: March 16,2023

B/

%/gﬁw }f Declarant) (Signature of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government fasued ID:  DRIVER’S LICENSE éﬁmm 4 Government Issued ID:  VOTER'S ID

ID No.: KO3-11-000942 / ID No.: VIN3630-0006A-A1577GMP20000
Date Issued: 01/25/2022 ! Date Issued: 06/02/2015

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this _Lda')};_ér"_, affiant 7‘ibiting to me the above-stated

government issued identification card.

(Peré(h}dmirdéteﬁné Oath)

Page 2 of 2



Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER 31, 2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

Q Joint Filing QO Separate Filing Not Applicable
DECLARANT: PUNO FLORICEL B POSITION: ADMIN. SERVICES OFFICER A
(Family Name) {First Name) (M.1.) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAQO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: PUROK 5 MANILA GROUP WAO OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAQ,
LANAO DEL SUR LANAO DEL SUR
SPOUSE: PUNO FELEONCIO & POSITION: PRINCIPAL
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.I) AGENCY/OFFICE: LA PURISIMA HIGH SCHOOL
OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAO,

LANAO DEL SUR

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Poge |of 2

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
DAVID CLINT B. PUNO MAY 6, 2007 15
DANIEL KENCH B. PUNO AUGUST 20, 2009 13
ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)
1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT ASSESSED | CURRENT FAIR | ACQUISITION ACQUISITION
e s 5 e A LOCATION VALUE MARKET VALUE COST
! e e
House & | Residential | Purok 5, Brgy. | 57,013.64 | 285,949.40 | 2003 | wustuimest | 440,600.00
Lot Manila Group,
Wao, Lanao del
Sur
Lot Residential | Brgy. Extension,| 19,410.00| 97,350.00 | 2019 | mstaiiment 150,000.00
Wao, Lanao del
Sur
_Subtotal: P590,600.00
b. Personal Properties*
DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION
COST/AMOUNT
1 unit Motorcycle Vehicle 2008 70,000.00
1 unit Isuzu XL7 Vehicle 2020 1,008,000.00
Jewelries and Appliances 2009,2011, 2016 & 2022 101,800.00
Cash In Bank ’ N/A 25,000.00
Subtotal : P1,204,800.00
TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): P1,795,400.00




2. LIABILITIES*

NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS ¥ OUTSTANDING BALANCE
Salary Loan Government Service Insurance System P 689,935.97
Salary Loan LandBank of the Philippines 136,138.64
Personal Loan FICCO 22,755.45
Car Loan Metrobank 296,597.51

TOTAL LIABILITIES: P1,145,427.57
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = P 649,972.43

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS
{of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18] years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
QO I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS BUSINESS ADDRESS ~ NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTERPRISE | INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL | INTEREST OR CONNECTION
CONNECTION
WWD-EA Brgy. Western, Wao, Lanao Association July 8, 2021
del Sur

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include alsc Bilas, Balae and Inso)
O I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE RELATIONSHIP POSITION NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
GARRY MACALINTAL BARRION BROTHER PSMS RCLO 11-DAVAO CITY
SHALANI BAGUNDOL BARRION SISTER IN-LAW MAJOR PRO 11 - DAVAO CITY
MARY GRACE BARRION COUSIN TEACHER DEPED BARMM
ABENGOZA
LUCELLE MACALINTAL BARRION COUSIN ADMIN AIDE 6 LGU-WAQ
VICKY AGUCQY CELENDRO COUSIN TEACHER 1 DEPED BARMM

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or
affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: m\"- lO, 2022

e/

(Signafure arant) = (Signatur76f Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: OFFICE D / Wwp D Government Issued ID: SCHOOL ID
ID No.: oos [ O7. ID No.: 006
Date Issued: JANUARY 2022 Date Issued: JANUARY 2022

ibiting to me the above-stated

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of
government issued identification card. '

(PersonMdfhinistering Oath)

Paqe 2ef 2



Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of DECEMBER 31, 2022
{Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.
Q Joint Filing Separate Filing O Not Applicable
DECLARANT: SETIER JOHANNES c POSITION: SENIOR WATER MAINTENANCE
MAN - A
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: BRGY. MANILA GROUP WAO OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAO
LANAO DEL SUR

LANAO DEL SUR

SPOUSE: SETIER EUGENETTE R POSITION: EGT-1
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.1) AGENCY/OFFICE: DEP-ED BARMM

OFFICE ADDRESS:  WAO-1 DISTRICT BRGY. MANILA

GROUP, WAO, LANAO DEL SUR

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE

ALEX XHYN R. SETIER AUGUST 26, 2005 17
DANIELLE XHERRY R. SETIER FEBRUARY 21, 2008 15
EUHANNE XHANDREA R. SETIER DECEMBER 4, 2018 4

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)

years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS
a. Real Properties*
DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT ASSESSED | CURRENT FAIR ACQUISITION ACQUISITION
kﬁ:‘ lot, house and | {e-g. sesidential, LOCATION VALUE MARKET VALUE : COST
] im"’m"d”-"mmm mir.-uhmln e "'I’md“" "'M'. i {As found in the Tax Declaration of m MODE |
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A| N/A N/A
Subtotal: O
b. Personal Properties*
DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION
I ; : COST/AMOUNT
GADGETS AND APPLIANCES VARIOUS 180,708.00
FURNITURE VARIOUS 25,500.00
CASH IN BANK 2022 25,000.00

Subtotal : 231,208.00

TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 231,208.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page l of 2



2. LIABILITIES*

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BALANCE
LOAN LANDBANK LOAN 103,255.04
TOTAL LIABILITIES: 103,255.04
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 127,952.96
R s o T

(of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18] years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)

QO I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS BUSINESS ADDRESS 'umorwsmm DATE OF ACQUISITION OF
ENTERPRISE INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL nrrnm OR CONNECTION
CONNECTION
WWD - EA BRGY. WESTERN, WAO, ASSOCIATION JULY 8, 2021
LANAO DEL SUR

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

0 I/ We do not know of any relative/ s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE

RELATIONSHIP

POSITION

NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS

Eugenette R. Setier

Wife

EGT-1

Dep-Ed ARMM

Josephine S. Bernadas

Sister

Social Welfare Officer-1

Department of Social Welfare Development

Eugene Roy C. Requilme

Brother in-law

Police Staff Sergeant

Philippine National Police-Bukidnon

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated
are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure
from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that
may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those
of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous
years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date:

Government Issued ID:

March 20, 3023

Driver’s License

ID No.:

KO3-15-003972

Date Issued:

07/11/2018

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this

government issued identification card.

-

(Sgiature of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: PRC L.D.
ID No.: 0708305
Date Issued: 10/24/2001
day of 5 ibiting to me the above-stated

{
B Wmﬁng Oath)

Page2of 2




Revised as of January 2015
Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088
Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of December 31, 2022
(Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately.

Q Joint Filing Q Separate Filing ~ ® Not Applicable
DECLARANT: VILLARTA REYNOLD B. POSITION: STOREKEEPER - D
(Family Name) (First Name) (MI) AGENCY/OFFICE: WAO WATER DISTRICT
ADDRESS: WEST POBLACION KALILANGAN BUKIDNON OFFICE ADDRESS: BRGY. WESTERN, WAO
LANAO DEL SUR
SPOUSE: VILLARTA NESTLY E. POSITION: N/A
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.L) AGENCY/OFFICE: N/A
OFFICE ADDRESS: N/A

UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT’S HOUSEHOLD

NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18)
years of age living in declarant’s household)

1. ASSETS

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A| N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A| N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A| N/A N/A

Subtotal: 0

CASH ON HAND o . 2021-2022 90,000.00
APPLIANCES AND OTHER EQUIPMENTS 2022 15,000.00
CASH ON BANK 2021-2022 20,000.00
- Subtotal : 227,900.00
227,900.00
TOTAL ASSETS (a+b):

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

Page 1



2. LIABILITIES*

— _ - _
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

TOTAL LIABILITIES: O
NET WORTH : Total Assets less Total Liabilities = 227,900.00

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant / Declarant’s spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant’s Household)
a I/ We do not have any business interest or ﬁnanc:al connection.

WWD - EA Brgy Western, Wao, LDS ASSOCIATION JULY 8, 2021
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or A_ﬂi:ﬁty Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)
vernment service)

DEWANY VILLARTA SISTER IN-LAW TEACHER DEP-ED REGION X

JENELYN QUILAY COUSIN CLERK LGU WAO

TEOTIMO QUILAY UNCLE DRIVER LGU WAO
N/A N/A N/A N/A

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth,
business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below
eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-
enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or
affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and
secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such
documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections,
to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my
household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: Marc, , 2023
J @D
of Declarant) (Signature of Co-Declarant/ Spouse)
Government Issued ID: _ WAO WATER DISTRICT ID Government Issued ID: W?NOSTM. \p
ID No.: 014 ID No.: LT\ F002L2002
Date [ssued: Date Issued: une 24, LOLL
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this dair of affiant iting to me the above-stated

government issued identification card.

/'774

Page 2



ge0%e ‘Ll Tagd - 8leq

S90€-50.-2160 *'ON J9BJUOD

dNns 130 OVNY'1

OVM "NYILSIM "ADuE ssaippy Buiiey
o mw VNVIN TvH3INTIDO -uohisod

Aouaby jo aw_._

Hr YENNSYD D SYNDL HONT

ee0T L1 "lddg [ 8leg

8£0-2686-8660 ' -'ON IOEJUOD
woo'ooyeA@slIewauljaAou (SSAIPPY |IBW

OWYH /V JUE}SISSY S20IAJ98 Uoljelisiullupy (Uoljisod

Y 2} o8Bl u uosiog

JIAYN INIMTAON

:Aq peloN (Aq peledald
[*T4 "“—:mEo_QEOU |jsuuosiad aquinp jejo
(14 T isu9|i4 JO J8quInp [ejo L
Y/N 00°006 /22 @ Jadsaye.i0}s ¢0/-/86-l¢E joAeg plouAay ELEB|[IA| G2
OVM -P3deq /43113S o IL13INIONT | 96256 /2L Y UB\ edueusiulel JBlBAA JoluBS | LGE-EE/-LBY sale) ssuueyor 18l8S| v¢
VIN €¥'2.6 679 Y Je21Q sadIAIeS SAlelSILILPY | GZ26-0F-906 uolleg 8204 ound| €2
YIN ¥¥'680 7L \/ Japus] OB 82JN0say JoJep\ £0€-186-0G6 | Ollluepusg uagny| oeinboed|zz
V/IN 85'60SCh | v JUB}SISSY AJ}S8i0 ¥#18-660-+0€ ealqy| plieus|9 uuoQg odl|ged| L2
Y/N 00°00S 181 3 juBjsISSY 20IAI8S JaWolsn) 998-9¢1-G.. 8|0219 ueAig Jusy 02ISN| 02
Y/N €5'/609.1 g Juejsissy buueaulbul /90-/18-216 uyleg| Jesead sninf EUIION| 61
YIN 00005 0€8 JoAl( ¢E6-6Y7-676 1eed uosJer OJOPUIN| 81
VIN 6E'996 289 | g Jalyse) 9//-8.6-056 opuaioj4| 8oei) Apiely opeueT| /|
YIN 89t Lt 8. VY J921}JQ 80IAI8S JBWolsny) 129-068-026 soinboy eljiueT] opeue’| 9}
/N 00'000 92 d 'Issy 8dlAIeg Jswoisny 66/-22L-0¥6 oebuniy ueuper| oJsjeisnr| gl
/ OVYM-NDT NVYIHd3dINI D VLITING 00°000'S2S g oply buusauibug 06¢-186-056 |ealueiy Ined aor leuadw| |
YIN 00°08Z S6 D UBj\ souBUBUIEN JSIEAA clL8-Eel-L8F opue|) opJeoiy| ueAoueH| gl
Y/IN £€'8F/ 98¢ \/ J0SS8001d BUIjUNOJ0Y Pro-62.-L0V Jeblge S0y eluy|euljsejusnd| ¢|
OVM -P3deq /SYAIQVYA ‘A VINIOHIA | 00°000°G8L g oply buusauibug GG 1L-08-¥0€ | OLEe[@pue) JojseN seAlped| L
VIN 00'000°€6L g Jaxop AN 1S2-186-056 Je|inDy/ swier Joysed| 0L
/ OVM -NDT/ONVT1ILSYD S NOSIMM [ 002yl ZLEL eply S80IAJ8S BAlRlSIUIWPY 9/6-18¢-1€/ | Aopnge) Aeg) 8jzzud| oue|nse)d| 6
Y/IN LG'69E €79 | 0 Jebeuepy |ejeus) ert-vLZ-19L | oue|lise) JfSewo]| Eequnie)| g
YIN 00'009 /92 g JaxJop AJN JEE-186-056 Joo1IND 1ebp3 uejeqed| /
V/IN 09'/Z¥ ¥SS V juejsissy seolaes uoljesjsiuiwpy | 0/21L-E9G-EEY eAegiH| eue sulleAoN |eiog| 9
WIN 00'000°Z1LS g JoJop AN B6EC-Ge-LEY ojIND uosAef uojig| g
Y/N 209G /.S aply sediAJeg eAljelisiuiupY 1€5-692-+0€ ynun EJeyioN oleuweg| ¢
VIN 00°000°L9¥ 2 Y 8ply buusauibul 0G5-808-0G6 | ue|iuned| BLOPIA 8lie|) eg| ¢
Y/N 00006 €6 g Japua | DB 80JN0Say JSJEAN 9G€-180-156 0p?8|0] usinepy sueleg| ¢
o /N 00'000°/1 g JayJopA ANIN €26-9%/-/€/ | eplleqed opleleg)| uouwlojy| |
ulji4 juior
5 40 ws_<zm mm_moo<am>o._n_zmmm:on_mm»<o_oz_ YHOM 1oN uosod NIL PUEN SIPPIN|  SWEN jsuld | SWENISET |.q
() #o8yD ases|d | ISVITd  '90luas juswiwsanob Lyim s asnods | [eonaqeyd|y uh) IFA0TJNT 4O JNVYN

¥ JuaWyoRRY

Z20Z Jesj Jepusie)

YyHoMIaN pue sanijiqelT] ‘S}essy JO Juawaje)s

si3|i14 Jo 1817 Alewwing
1214181 H31LVM OVYM




Attachment B

WAO WATER DISTRICT
Summary List of Filers
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Networth
Calendar Year 2022

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the SALNs submitted/ included in the Summary List of Filers were reviewed

and found compliant by the Review and Compliance Committee of this Office.

Further, the review were made in accordance with the review and compliance procedure in filing

and submission of SALNs pursuant to CSC Memorandum Circular No. 10, s. 2006 (as amended by

CSC Resolution No. 1300455 promulgated on March 04, 2013).

Issued on April 17, 2023.

EN TOMAS €. CARUMBA JR.

Nameland Sjgnature

Chairperson

JERSON D. MINDOR

Name and Signature Name and Signature

Member Member

Page 3 of 3



Attachment C

Republic of the Philippines
WAO WATER DISTRICT

Wao, Lanao del Sur

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the following officials/employees of this Office have FAILED to
submit their Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Net Worth and Disclosure of Business Interest
and Financial Connections for the year 2022 as required under Section 8 of the Republic Act
No. 6713 as implemented by Memorandum Circular issued by the Office of the Ombudsman

on June 21, 1995.

Name of Official/Employee

_ Designated / Position Remarks
(in Alphabetical Order)

NONE

This certification is being issued for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

WAO, LANAO DEL SUR/APRIL 17, 2023
Place and Date of Issuance

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this ’ day
of , 2023,

Admini ng Officer

Note: Please use additional sheets if necessary.



Republic of the Philippines
WAQO WATER DISTRICT

Wao, Lanao del Sur

CERTIFICATION

|, ENGR. TOMAS C. CARUMBA, JR., hereby certify that the SALNs herewith
submitted electronically are faithful reproductions of the original SALNs of the officials
and employees of the WAO WATER DISTRICT, as listed in the attached summary
report of NOVELINE MARIE H. BORAL, HRMO.

Signature
Printed Name : ENGR S C. CARUMBA, JR.
Position : GENERAL MANAGER
Date . April 17, 2023
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this day of , 20
affiant exhibiting his/her competent evidence of identity, to wit:
/ 0RWER's LICENSE : K0'%-A0- 018808 ﬂ{
(\_/
Administering Officer

Page 3 of 3



	TRANSMITTAL LETTER SALN.pdf
	SALN COMMITTEE 2023.pdf
	SALN COMM. 1.pdf
	SALN COMM. 2.pdf
	SALN COMM. 3.pdf
	SALN COMM. 4.pdf
	SALN COMM.5.pdf
	SALN COMM. 6.pdf

	WWD STAFF SALN 2023.pdf
	ALFORNON 1.pdf
	ALFORNON 2.pdf
	BALANE 1.pdf
	BALANE 2.pdf
	BARIT 1.pdf
	BARIT 2.pdf
	BERMEJO 1.pdf
	BERMEJO 2.pdf
	BILLON 1.pdf
	BILLON 2.pdf
	BORAL 1.pdf
	BORAL 2.pdf
	CABATAN 1.pdf
	CABATAN 2.pdf
	CARUMBA 1.pdf
	CARUMBA 2.pdf
	CASTILLANO 1.pdf
	CASTILLANO 2.pdf
	CASTOR 1.pdf
	CASTOR 2.pdf
	DADIVAS 1.pdf
	DADIVAS 2.pdf
	FUENTESFINA 1.pdf
	FUENTESFINA 2.pdf
	HANOYAN 1.pdf
	HANOYAN 2.pdf
	IMPERIAL 1.pdf
	IMPERIAL 2.pdf
	JUSTALERO 1.pdf
	JUSTALERO 2.pdf
	LANADO, L. 1.pdf
	LANADO,L. 2.pdf
	LANADO,M. 1.pdf
	LANADO,M. 2.pdf
	MINDORO 1.pdf
	MINDORO 2.pdf
	MOLINA 1.pdf
	MOLINA 2.pdf
	MUSICO 1.pdf
	MUSICO 2.pdf
	PABLICO 1.pdf
	PABLICO 2.pdf
	PACQUIAO 1.pdf
	PACQUIAO 2.pdf
	PUNO 1.pdf
	PUNO 2.pdf
	SETIER 1.pdf
	SETIER 2.pdf
	VILLARTA 1.pdf
	VILLARTA 2.pdf

	ATTACHMENTS.pdf
	ATTACHMENT A.pdf
	ATTACHMENT B.pdf
	ATTACHMENT C.pdf
	CERTIFICATION.pdf


